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NO. 1
#30482

PAUL O’ FARRELL, individually; and, as a
beneficiary of the family trust; and, for the
benefit of the Estate of Victoria O’Farrell;
SKYLINE CATTLE COMPANY, a South Dakota
corporation; & VOR, INC., a South
Dakota corporation,

Plaintiffs and Appellants,
vs.
GRAND VALLEY HUTTERIAN
BRETHREN, inc.; A South Dakota
corporation;

Defendant and Appellee,
KELLY O’ FARRELL, an individual;
THE RAYMOND AND VICTORIA
O’ FARRELL LIVING TRUST,
a South Dakota trust,

Defendants.
Mr. Daniel K Brendtro FOR APPELLANT PAUL O’ FARRELL)

Ms. Mary Ellen Dirksen
Mr. Benjamin Hummel
Hovland Rasmus Brendtro

& Trzynka Prof LLC
PO Box 2583
Sioux Falls SD 57101
PH: 605-951-9011
dbrendtro@hovlandrasmus.com
medirksen@hovlandrasmus.com
bhummel@hovlandrasmus.com



mailto:dbrendtro@hovlandrasmus.com
mailto:medirksen@hovlandrasmus.com
mailto:bhummel@hovlandrasmus.com

Mr. Lee Schoenbeck (FOR APPELLEES VOR INC, REVOCABLE
Mr. Joe Erickson TRUST, AND ESTATE OF VICTORIA
Schoenbeck & Erickson, PC O’ FARRELL)

1200 Mickelson Drive Ste. 310

Watertown SD 57201

PH: 886-0010

lee@schoenbecklaw.com

joe@schoenbecklaw.com

Mr. William Beck (FOR APPELLEE GRAND VALLEY
Mr. Seth A Lopour HUTTERIAN BRETHREN, INC)
Ms. Courtney S. Champman

Woods, Fuller, Shultz and Smith

PO Box 5027

Sioux Falls SD 57117-5027

PH: 336-3890

William.Beck@woodssfuller.com
Seth.Lopour@woodsfuller.com
Courtney.Chapman@woodsfuller.com

Mr. Reed Rasmussen (FOR APPELLEE GRAND VALLEY
Ms. Kiera Leddy HUTTERIAN BRETHREN, INC)
Siegel, Barnett and Schutz

PO Box 490

Aberdeen SD 57402-0490
PH: 225-5420
rrasmussen@sbslaw.net
kleddy@sbslaw.net

The Honorable Robert L Spears (25CIVv23-15)
Third Judicial Circuit
Grant County
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#30508

VICTORIA O’ FARRELL, in her individual

capacity and as Trustee of the Raymond

and Victoria O’'Farrell Living Trust dated

January 14, 2011, restated March 29,

2017, and amended August 26, 2021,
Plaintiff and Appellee,

PAUL O’ FARRELL,
Plaintiff-Intervenor and Appellant,

vs.

RAYMOND O’ FARRELL, in his
individual capacity and as Trustee of the
Raymond and Victoria O’Farrell Living
Trust dated January 14, 2011, restated
March 29, 2017, and amended August 26,
2021, and KELLY O’ FARRELL,

Defendants and Appellees.

Mr. Daniel K Brendtro (FOR APPELLANT PAUL O’ FARRELL)
Ms. Mary Ellen Dirksen
Mr. Benjamin Hummel
Hovland Rasmus Brendtro

& Trzynka Prof LLC
PO Box 2583
Sioux Falls SD 57101
PH: 605-951-9011
dbrendtro@hovlandrasmus.com
medirksen@hovlandrasmus.com
bhummel@hovlandrasmus.com

Mr. Lee Schoenbeck (FOR APPELLEE RAYMOND O’ FARRELL,
Mr. Joe Erickson Individually and as Trustee of
Schoenbeck & Erickson, PC Revocable Trust)

1200 Mickelson Drive Ste 310
Watertown SD 57201

PH: 886-0010
leel@schoenbecklaw.com
jo@schoenbecklaw.com

The Honorable Robert L Spears (25CIVv23-38)
Codington County Courthouse
Grant County
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#30532

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE
OF VICTORIA O. O’FARRELL,
Deceased.

Mr. Daniel K Brendtro FOR APPELLANT PAUL O’ FARRELL
Ms. Mary Ellen Dirksen
Mr. Benjamin Hummel
Hovland Rasmus Brendtro

& Trzynka Prof LLC
PO Box 2583
Sioux Falls SD 57101
PH: 605-951-9011
dbrendtro@hovlandrasmus.com
medirksen@hovlandrasmus.com
bhummel@hovlandrasmus.com

Mr Lee Schoenbeck (FOR APPELLEE RAYMOND O’'FARRELL)

Mr Joe Erickson

Schoenbeck & Erickson, PC
1200 Mickelson Drive Ste 310
Watertown SD 57201

PH: 886-0010
lee@schoenbecklaw.com
joedschoenbecklaw.com

The Honorable Dawn M. Elshere (25PR0O22-11)
Third Judicial Circuit
Grant County
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